
 

Chair’s Report 

4th December – 5th January 
 

Monday 4th December Official Opening of St David's charity Shop 

Usk 

Tuesday 5th December 

11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Registrar’s Office, Usk 

Wednesday 6th December 

12 p.m. 

MCC Long Service Recognition  

Chairs’ Office, Usk 

Saturday 9th December Chair’s Charity - Woofmas Walk 

Owain Glyndwr Park, Usk 

Monday 11th December 

1.30 p.m. 

Durand Primary School, Year 1/2 Christmas Concert 

Durand Primary School, Alianore Road, Caldicot 

Tuesday 12th December 

2 p.m. 

Gilwern Primary School -Foundation Phase Christmas Play 

Gilwern Primary School, School Lane, Gilwern, Abergavenny 

Tuesday 12th December 

7.30 p.m. 

HMP Usk Christmas Service 

HMP Usk, Maryport St, Usk 

Wednesday 13th December 

11 a.m. 

MCC Christmas Carol Service 

County Hall, Usk 

Wednesday 13th December 

1.30 p.m. 

Kymin View Primary School – Christmas Production 

Kymin View Primary School, Wyesham Avenue, Monmouth    

Thursday 14th December 

2 p.m. 

Raglan Primary School, Christmas Nativity Play 

Raglan Vc Primary School, Station Road, Usk  

Thursday 14th December 

4.45 p.m. 

Monmouth Boy School – Service of Lessons and Carols 

Priory School of St Mary, Monmouth 

Friday 15th December 

1.30 p.m. 

Osbaston Primary School – Lower School Christmas 

performance 

Osbaston V C Primary, Osbaston Road, Monmouth 

Monday 18th December 

10 a.m. 

Overmonnow Primary School – Christmas Activity  

Overmonnow Primary School, Rockfield Road, Monmouth 

Friday 5th January 

6.30 p.m. 

Gwent Music Brass Band Concert 

St John Baptist Church, Oakfield Road, Newport 

 

 

 

 

 


